CORRIGENDUM

It is hereby informed that Tender Fee of Rs. 1,000/- is mandatorily required to be deposited by the bidders in the e-Tender (ID: 2023_FCSCA_101199_1) for "Selection of CERT-IN Empanelled Agency for conducting Security Audit of AUA Application Module and Annual Compliance Audit for State AUA". While creating online e-tender on eproc Portal, "Tender Fee Exemption Allowed" has got inadvertently marked as "Yes". However, it is clarified that no exemption in Tender Fee is allowed and the bidders are required to deposit non-refundable Tender Fee of Rs. 1,000/- in addition to eproc portal processing fee of Rs. 2,360/-. If any bidder encounters any technical difficulties in payment of tender fee through portal or has uploaded bid before the publication of this corrigendum, the bidder may remit the tender fee through NEFT/online mode to Registrar, UID, Punjab in the following account:

Account Holder Name:	Registrar UID Project, Punjab.
Account No.:	001434025100001
IFSC Code:	UTIB0PSCB01
Bank Name/Address:	The Punjab State Cooperative Bank Ltd.,
	Sector-40D, Chandigarh.

Note: All other terms & conditions of the tender shall remain same.

-sd-State Registrar, UID, Punjab